## **Notice to Tax Collector of Application for Tax Deed**

## **TO: Tax Collector of Escambia County**

In accordance with Florida Statutes, I,

RMC GULF LIFT, LLC RMC GULF LIFT, LLC GULF

**SHORES** 

8902 NORTH DALE MABRY HWY

**SUITE 200** 

TAMPA, Florida, 33614

holder of the following tax sale certificate hereby surrender same to the Tax Collector and make tax deed application thereon:

Certificate No. 5034.0000

**Parcel ID Number** 

08-1531-000

Date

**Legal Description** 

06/01/2011

50-2S3-060 W 53 FT OF LT 2 AND E 47 FT OF LTS 3 8 AND W 53 FT OF LT 9 OR 5217 P 1539 1ST ADDN TO

HOLMES ESTATE PB 2 P 20 CA 220

2013 TAX ROLL MABRY WILLIAM J 1349 W ROBERTS RD

CANTONMENT, Florida 32533

I agree to pay all delinquent taxes, redeem all outstanding certificates not in my possession, pay any omitted taxes, and pay current taxes, if due, covering the land, and pay any interest earned (a) on tax certificates not in my possession, (b) on omitted taxes or (c) on delinquent taxes. I also agree to pay all Tax Collector's fees, ownership and encumbrance reports costs, Clerk of the Court costs, charges and fees and Sheriff's costs, if applicable. Attached is the above-mentioned tax sale certificate on which this application is based and all other certificates of the same legal description which are in my possession.

GULFLIFT (Matt Sheehan)

11/07/2013

**FORM 513** (r.12/00)

## TAX COLLECTOR'S CERTIFICATION

**Application** Date / Number Nov 7, 2013 / 130869

This is to certify that the holder listed below of Tax Sale Certificate Number 2011 / 5034.0000 , issued the 1st day of June, 2011, and which encumbers the following described property located in the County of Escambia, State of Florida to wit: Parcel ID Number: 08-1531-000

**Certificate Holder:** 

RMC GULF LIFT, LLC RMC GULF LIFT, LLC GULF SHORES 8902 NORTH DALE MABRY HWY SUITE 200

TAMPA, FLORIDA 33614

**Property Owner:** MABRY WILLIAM J 1349 W ROBERTS RD **CANTONMENT, FLORIDA 32533** 

Legal Description: 50-2S3-060

W 53 FT OF LT 2 AND E 47 FT OF LTS 3 8 AND W 53 FT OF LT 9 OR 5217 P 1539 1ST ADDN TO HOLMES ESTATE

PB 2 P 20 CA 220

has surrendered same in my office and made written application for tax deed in accordance with Florida Statutes. I certify that the following tax certificates, interest, ownership and encumbrance report fee, and Tax Collector's fees have been paid:

CERTIFICATES OWNED BY APPLICANT AND FILED IN CONNECTION WITH THIS TAX DEED APPLICATION:

Cert. Year	Certificate Number	Date of Sale	Face Amt	T/C Fee	Interest	Total
2011	5034.0000	06/01/11	\$1,684.51	\$0.00	\$221.09	\$1,905.60

CERTIFICATES REDEEMED BY APPLICANT OR INCLUDED (COUNTY) IN CONNECTION WITH THIS APPLICATION:

Cert. Year	Certificate Number	Date of Sale	Face Amt	T/C Fee	Interest	Total
2013	4541.0000	06/01/13	\$1,644.25	\$6.25	\$82.21	\$1,732.71
2012	4936.0000	06/01/12	\$1,637.51	\$6.25	\$208.78	\$1,852.54

Total of all Certificates in Applicant's Possession and Cost of the Certificates Redeemed by	
Applicant or Included (County)	\$5,490.85
Total of Delinquent Taxes Paid by Tax Deed Application	\$0.00
3. Total of Current Taxes Paid by Tax Deed Applicant (2013)	\$1,401.28
4. Ownership and Encumbrance Report Fee	\$150.00
5. Tax Deed Application Fee	\$75.00
Total Certified by Tax Collector to Clerk of Court	\$7,117.13
7. Clerk of Court Statutory Fee	
8. Clerk of Court Certified Mail Charge	
9. Clerk of Court Advertising Charge	
10. Sheriff's Fee	
11	
12. Total of Lines 6 thru 11	\$7,117.13
13. Interest Computed by Clerk of Court Per Florida Statutes(%)	
14. One-Half of the assessed value of homestead property. If applicable pursuant to section	
197.502, F.S.	
15. Statutory (Opening) Bid; Total of Lines 12 thru 14	
16. Redemption Fee	\$6.25
17. Total Amount to Redeem	

\*Done this 7th day of November, 2013

TAX COLLECTOR, ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

<sup>\*</sup> This certification must be surrendered to the Clerk of the Circuit Court no later than ten days after this date.

Recorded in Public Records 07/24/2012 at 09:20 AM OR Book 6886 Page 381, Instrument #2012056767, Ernie Lee Magaha Clerk of the Circuit Court Escambia County, FL Recording \$10.00

	1019	94						
Form 668 (Y)		Department of					•	
Rev. February 200	· 1	Notic	ce of	Federal T	ax Lic	en		
Area: SMALL BUSIN Lien Unit Pho	NESS/SELF EMPL ne: (800) 913-6	OYED AREA #3	Serial N		644912	For Options	al Use by Recordin	g Office
code, we are have been a a demand for there is a lie property be additional p	re giving a notice ssessed against to or payment of the on in favor of the longing to this t	that taxes (included in the following-name is liability, but it in United States or axpayer for the air, and costs that in T. Marry, Co.	ling int d taxp; remains a all pro mount	erest and per ryer. We have unpaid. The operty and ri of these taxs	naities) e made erefore,			
Residence	1349 W F	ROBERTS RD	1-832	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
unless notice	NT RELEASE INI of the lien is refile following such date	FORMATION: For id by the date given ite, operate as a cer	each ass	sessment listed	e chall			
Kind of Tax (a)	Tax Period Ending (b)	Identifying Numi	ber /	Date of ssessment (d)	Re	lay for filing (e)	Unpaid Ba of Assess (f)	
6672 6672	06/30/2009 09/30/2009			/16/2012 /16/2012		6/2022 6/2022	2	199.73 309.97
Place of Filing	CLERK ESCAME	OF CIRCUIT OF COLA, FL 3259		<u>-</u>		Total	\$ 35	509.70
	as prepared and s			IMORE, MI	)			, on this,
Signature /	ERINE SANDS	ς.		Title REVENUE (850) 4			23-	09-2412

Recorded in Public Records 07/24/2012 at 09:20 AM OR Book 6886 Page 380, Instrument #2012056766, Ernie Lee Magaha Clerk of the Circuit Court Escambia County, FL Recording \$10.00

10194

Form 668 (Y)(c) (Rev. February 2004) Department of the Treasury - Internal Revenue Service

881644812

## **Notice of Federal Tax Lien**

Агеа:

SMALL BUSINESS/SELF EMPLOYED AREA #3 Lien Unit Phone: (800) 913-6050 Serial Number

For Optional Use by Recording Office

As provided by section 6321, 6322, and 6323 of the Internal Revenue Code, we are giving a notice that taxes (including interest and penalties) have been assessed against the following-named taxpayer. We have made a demand for payment of this liability, but it remains unpaid. Therefore, there is a lien in favor of the United States on all property and rights to property belonging to this taxpayer for the amount of these taxes, and additional penalties, interest, and costs that may accrue.

Name of Taxpayer WILLIAM J MABRY SR

Residence

1349 W ROBERTS RD

CANTONMENT, FL 32533-8322

**IMPORTANT RELEASE INFORMATION:** For each assessment listed below, unless notice of the lien is refiled by the date given in column (e), this notice shall, on the day following such date, operate as a certificate of release as defined in IRC 6325(a).

Kind of Tax (a)	Tax Period Ending (b)	Identifying Number (c)	Date of Assessment (d)	Last Day for Refiling (e)	Unpaid Balance of Assessment (f)
6672	03/31/2005		04/16/2012	05/16/2022	3050.99
6672	06/30/2005		04/16/2012	05/16/2022	3050.99
6672	09/30/2005		04/16/2012	05/16/2022	3050.99
6672	12/31/2005		04/16/2012	05/16/2022	3050.99
6672	03/31/2006	XXX-XX-0889	04/16/2012	05/16/2022	4702.21
6672	06/30/2006		04/16/2012	05/16/2022	4702.21
6672	12/31/2006	XXX-XX-0889	04/16/2012	05/16/2022	4702.21
6672	03/31/2007	XXX-XX-0889	04/16/2012	05/16/2022	3319.70
6672	06/30/2007	XXX-XX-0889	04/16/2012	05/16/2022	3319.70
6672	09/30/2007	XXX-XX-0889	04/16/2012	05/16/2022	3319.70
6672	12/31/2007		04/16/2012	05/16/2022	3319.70
6672	03/31/2008		04/16/2012	05/16/2022	3591.73
6672	06/30/2008		04/16/2012	05/16/2022	3591.73
6672	12/31/2008		04/16/2012	05/16/2022	3591.73
6672	03/31/2009		04/16/2012	05/16/2022	428.87
Place of Filing	]		<u> </u>		
	CLERK ESCAMB PENSAC	IA COUNTY	RT	Total	\$ 50793.45

This notice was prepared and signed at	BALTIMORE, MD	, on this,
theday ofJuly,	2012.	
Signature CATHERINE SANDS	Title REVENUE OFFICER (850) 475-7336	23-09-2412

Prepared by: William G. Mabry 1811 E. Desoto St. Pensacola, FL 32501

#### WARRANTY DEED

This indenture made on A.D. April 30, 2009, by William G. Mabry and Josephine C. Mabry, husband and wife whose address is: 1811 E. Desoto St., Pensacola, FL 32501 hereinafter called the "grantor", to William J. Mabry, a married man, whose address is: 1349 West Roberts Road, Cantonment, FL 32533 hereinafter called the "grantee":

(Which terms "Grantor" and "Grantee" shall include singular or plural, corporation or individual, and either sex, and shall include heirs, legal representatives, successors and assigns of the same)

Witnesseth, that the grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars, (\$10.00) and other valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby grants, bargains, sells, aliens, remises, releases, conveys and confirms unto the grantee, all that certain land situate in Escambia County, Florida, to-wit:

The East Forty Seven (47) feet of Lots Three (3) and Eight (8) and the West Fifty Three (53) feet of Lots Two (2) and Nine (9), First addition to Holmes Estate. A subdivision of Section 50, Township 2 South, Range 30 West, according to the plat of said subdivision recorded in Plat Book 2, at Page 20 of the public records of Escambia County, Florida.

Parcel Identification Number: 502S30-6030-000-002
\*CAPTION PROPERTY IS NOT THE HOMESTEAD OF THE GRANTOR NOR GRANTEE.

Subject to all reservations, covenants, conditions, restrictions and easements of record and to all applicable zoning ordinances and/or restrictions imposed by governmental authorities, if any.

Together with all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in any way appertaining.

To Have and to Hold, the same in fee simple forever.

And the grantor hereby covenants with said grantee that the grantor is lawfully seized of said land in fee simple; that the grantor has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey said land; that the grantor hereby fully warrants the title to said land and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever; and that said land is free of all encumbrances except taxes accruing subsequent to December 31st of 2008.

In Witness Whereof, the grantor has hereunto set their hand(s) and seal(s) the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered in our presence:

Witness Signature
Pring Name: Jenny Estoidee

Winess Signature
Print Name: Dimber 1/2 Lemni DO

William G. Mabry 1811 E. Desoto St. Pensacola, FL 32501

Pensacola, FL 32501

Josephine C. Mabry 1811 E. Desoto St.

State of Florida
County of ESCAMBIA

Notary Public

SUDVANCE SPYTOGENESIS Helery Profits - State of Florida lay Comm. Equirus Opt 1, 2012 Commission & DD 827002

# SOUTHERN GUARANTY TITLE COMPANY

4400 BAYOU BLVD., SUITE 13-B, CORDOVA SQUARE PENSACOLA, FLORIDA 32503

TEL. (850) 478-8121

FAX (850) 476-1437

Email: rcsgt@aol.com

Janet Holley Escambia County Tax Collector

P.O. Box 1312 Pensacola, FL 32596
CERTIFICATION: TITLE SEARCH FOR TDA
TAX DEED SALE DATE: 8-4-2014
TAX ACCOUNT NO.: 08-1531-000
2011-5034
In compliance with Section 197.256, Florida Statutes, the following is a list of names and addresses of those persons, firms and/or agencies having legal interest in or claim against the above agencies property. The above referenced tax sale certificate is described property. The above referenced tax deed sale. being submitted as proper notification of tax deed sale.
YES NO  X Notify City of Pensacola, P.O. Box 12910, 32521
X Notify Escambia County, 190 Governmental Center, 32502
X Homestead for tax year.
William J. Mabry 1349 W. Roberts Rd. Cantonment, FL 32533
Unknown Tenants 901 Gulf Beach Hwy. Pensacola, FL 32507
Internal Revenue Service 400 W. Bay St. Ste 35045 Jacksonville, FL 32202-4437
Certified and delivered to Escambia County Tax Collector, this 9th day of May , 2014.
SOUTHERN GUARANTY TITLE COMPANY
DV: Richard S. Combs, President
with the formation

NOTE: The above listed addresses are based upon current information available, but said addresses are not guaranteed to be true or correct.

## OWNERSHIP AND ENCUMBRANCE REPORT CONTINUATION PAGE

File No.: 11156 May 6, 2014

UNSATISFIED MORTGAGES, LIENS AND JUDGMENTS AFFECTING THE LAND COVERED BY THIS REPORT THAT APPEAR OF RECORD:

- 1. Tax Lien filed by IRS recorded in O.R. Book 6886, pages 380 and 381.
- 2. Taxes for the year 2010-2013 delinquent. The assessed value is \$86,642.00. Tax ID 08-1531-000.

### PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING:

- A. Subject to current year taxes.
- B. Taxes and assessments due now or in subsequent years.
- C. Subject to Easements, Restrictions and Covenants of record.
- D. Encroachments, overlaps, boundary line disputes, and any other matters which would be disclosed by an accurate survey and inspection of the premises.
- E. Oil, gas and mineral or any other subsurface rights of any kind or nature.

## OWNERSHIP AND ENCUMBRANCE REPORT LEGAL DESCRIPTION

File No.: 11156 May 6, 2014

502S306030000002 - Full Legal Description

W 53 FT OF LT 2 AND E 47 FT OF LTS 3 8 AND W 53 FT OF LT 9 1ST ADDN TO HOLMES ESTATE PB 2 P 20 OR 6849 P 219 CA 220

## **Southern Guaranty Title Company**

4400 Bayou Boulevard, Suite 13B Pensacola, Florida 32503

Telephone: 850-478-8121 Facsimile: 850-476-1437

14-569

### OWNERSHIP AND ENCUMBRANCE REPORT

File No.: 11156 May 6, 2014

Escambia County Tax Collector P.O. Box 1312 Pensacola, Florida 32569

Pursuant to your request, the Company has caused a search to be made of the Public Records of Escambia County, Florida, solely as revealed by records maintained from 05-06-1994, through 05-06-2014, and said search reveals the following:

1. THE GRANTEE(S) OF THE LAST DEED(S) OF RECORD IS:

William J. Mabry

2. The land covered by this Report is:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

3. The following unsatisfied mortgages, liens and judgments affecting the land covered by this Report appear of record:

SEE CONTINUATION PAGE ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

4. Taxes:

SEE CONTINUATION PAGE ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

The foregoing report is prepared and furnished for information only, is not intended to constitute or imply any opinion, warranty, guaranty, insurance, or similar assurance as to the status of title, and no determination has been made of the authenticity of any instrument described or referred to herein. The name search for the purposes of determining applicable judgments and liens is limited to the apparent record owner(s) shown herein, No attempt has been made to determine whether the land is subject to liens or assessments which are not shown as existing liens by the public records. The Company's liability hereunder shall not exceed the cost of this Report, or \$1,000.00 whichever is less.

THIS REPORT SHALL NOT BE USED FOR THE ISSUANCE OF TITLE INSURANCE.

Southern Guaranty Title Company

May 6, 2014

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON PROPERTY WHICH YOU OWN OR IN WHICH YOU HAVE A LEGAL INTEREST. THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON August 4, 2014, UNLESS THE TAXES ARE PAID. SHOULD YOU NEED FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IMMEDIATELY AT THE COUNTY COURTHOUSE IN PENSACOLA, FLORIDA, OR CALL 850-595-3793.

## NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That RMC GULF LIFT LLC holder of Tax Certificate No. 05034, issued the 1st day of June, A.D., 2011 has filed same in my office and has made application for a tax deed to be issued thereon. Said certificate embraces the following described property in the County of Escambia, State of Florida, to wit:

W 53 FT OF LT 2 AND E 47 FT OF LTS 3 8 AND W 53 FT OF LT 9 1ST ADDN TO HOLMES ESTATE PB 2 P 20 OR 6849 P 219 CA 220

**SECTION 50, TOWNSHIP 2 S, RANGE 30 W** 

TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 081531000 (14-569)

The assessment of the said property under the said certificate issued was in the name of

#### **WILLIAM J MABRY**

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be sold to the highest bidder at public auction at 9:00 A.M. on the first Monday in the month of August, which is the 4th day of August 2014.

Dated this 3rd day of July 2014.

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a person with a disability who needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact Emily Hogg not later than seven days prior to the proceeding at Escambia County Government Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-595-3793.

#### **Personal Services:**

**WILLIAM J MABRY** 1349 W ROBERTS RD CANTONMENT, FL 32533 PAM CHILDERS CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By:

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON PROPERTY WHICH YOU OWN OR IN WHICH YOU HAVE A LEGAL INTEREST. THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON August 4. 2014. UNLESS THE TAXES ARE PAID. SHOULD YOU NEED FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IMMEDIATELY AT THE COUNTY COURTHOUSE IN PENSACOLA, FLORIDA, OR CALL 850-595-3793.

## NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That RMC GULF LIFT LLC holder of Tax Certificate No. 05034, issued the 1st day of June, A.D., 2011 has filed same in my office and has made application for a tax deed to be issued thereon. Said certificate embraces the following described property in the County of Escambia, State of Florida, to wit:

W 53 FT OF LT 2 AND E 47 FT OF LTS 3 8 AND W 53 FT OF LT 9 1ST ADDN TO HOLMES ESTATE PB 2 P 20 OR 6849 P 219 CA 220

**SECTION 50, TOWNSHIP 2 S, RANGE 30 W** 

TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 081531000 (14-569)

The assessment of the said property under the said certificate issued was in the name of

#### WILLIAM J MABRY

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be sold to the highest bidder at public auction at 9:00 A.M. on the first Monday in the month of August, which is the 4th day of August 2014.

Dated this 3rd day of July 2014.

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a person with a disability who needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact Emily Hogg not later than seven days prior to the proceeding at Escambia County Government Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-595-3793.

**Post Property:** 

**901 GULF BEACH HWY 32507** 

PAM CHILDERS CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By:

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON PROPERTY WHICH YOU OWN OR IN WHICH YOU HAVE A LEGAL INTEREST. THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON August 4, 2014, UNLESS THE TAXES ARE PAID. SHOULD YOU NEED FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IMMEDIATELY AT THE COUNTY COURTHOUSE IN PENSACOLA, FLORIDA, OR CALL 850-595-3793.

## NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That RMC GULF LIFT LLC holder of Tax Certificate No. 05034, issued the 1st day of June, A.D., 2011 has filed same in my office and has made application for a tax deed to be issued thereon. Said certificate embraces the following described property in the County of Escambia, State of Florida, to wit:

W 53 FT OF LT 2 AND E 47 FT OF LTS 3 8 AND W 53 FT OF LT 9 1ST ADDN TO HOLMES ESTATE PB 2 P 20 OR 6849 P 219 CA 220

**SECTION 50, TOWNSHIP 2 S, RANGE 30 W** 

TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 081531000 (14-569)

The assessment of the said property under the said certificate issued was in the name of

#### WILLIAM J MABRY

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be sold to the highest bidder at public auction at 9:00 A.M. on the first Monday in the month of August, which is the 4th day of August 2014.

Dated this 3rd day of July 2014.

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a person with a disability who needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact Emily Hogg not later than seven days prior to the proceeding at Escambia County Government Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-595-3793.

COMP TAO

PAM CHILDERS CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

## STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA

## CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE OF MAILING NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

## **CERTIFICATE # 05034 of 2011**

I, PAM CHILDERS, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA, do hereby certify that I did on July 3, 2014, mail a copy of the foregoing Notice of Application for Tax Deed, addressed to:

WILLIAM J MABRY
1349 W ROBERTS RD
CANTONMENT, FL 32533

WILLIAM J MABRY C/O TENANTS 901 GULF BEACH HWY PENSACOLA FL 32507

IRS COLLECTION ADVISORY GROUP 400 W BAY STREET STE 35045 JACKSONVILLE FL 32202

WITNESS my official seal this 3rd day of July 2014.

COMPTAG

PAM CHILDERS CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By:

## ESCAMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

## NON ENFORCEABLE RETURN OF SERVICE

**Document Number:** ECSO14CIV029555NON

Agency Number: 14-009727

Court: TAX DEED
County: ESCAMBIA

Case Number: CERT # 05034 2011

Attorney/Agent:
PAM CHILDERS
CLERK OF COURT
TAX DEED

Plaintiff:

RE WILLIAM J MABRY

Defendant:

Type of Process: NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

Received this Writ on 7/3/2014 at 10:09 AM and served same at 9:35 AM on 7/9/2014 in ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA. by serving POST PROPERTY. the within named, to wit: . .

POSTED TO PROPERTY PER INSTRUCTIONS FROM CLERK'S OFFICE.

DAVID MORGAN, SHERIFF ESCAMBIA COUNTY. FLORIDA

By

G. FALLER JR., CPS

Service Fee:

\$40.00

Receipt No:

BILL

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON PROPERTY WHICH YOU OWN OR IN WHICH YOU HAVE A LEGAL INTEREST. THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON August 4. 2014. UNLESS THE TAXES ARE PAID. SHOULD YOU NEED FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IMMEDIATELY AT THE COUNTY COURTHOUSE IN PENSACOLA. FLORIDA, OR CALL 850-595-3793.

## NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN. That **RMC GULF LIFT LLC** holder of **Tax Certificate No. 05034**, issued the **1st** day of **June. A.D., 2011** has filed same in my office and has made application for a tax deed to be issued thereon. Said certificate embraces the following described property in the County of Escambia. State of Florida, to wit:

W 53 FT OF LT 2 AND E 47 FT OF LTS 3 8 AND W 53 FT OF LT 9 IST ADDN TO HOLMES ESTATE PB 2 P 20 OR 6849 P 219 CA 220

SECTION 50, TOWNSHIP 2 S, RANGE 30 W

TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 081531000 (14-569)

The assessment of the said property under the said certificate is ned was in the name of

#### WILLIAM J M SEES

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property do willed therein will be sold to the highest bidder at public auction at 9:00 A.M. on the first Monday in the month of August, which is the 4th day of August 2014.

Dated this 3rd day of July 2014.

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a person with a disability who needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact Emily Hogg not later than seven days prior to the proceeding at Escambia County Government Complex. 221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-595-3793.

Post Property:

901 GULF BEACH HWY 32507

COMPTROLLER SOME CONTROL PAM CHILDERS
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON PROPERTY WHICH YOU OWN OR IN WHICH YOU HAVE A LEGAL INTEREST. THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON August 4, 2014, UNLESS THE TAXES ARE PAID. SHOULD YOU NEED FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IMMEDIATELY AT THE COUNTY COURTHOUSE IN PENSACOLA, FLORIDA, OR CALL 850-595-3793.

## NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That RMC GULF LIFT LLC holder of Tax Certificate No. 05034, issued the 1st day of June, A.D., 2011 has filed same in my office and has made application for a tax deed to be issued thereon. Said certificate embraces the following described property in the County of Escambia, State of Florida, to wit:

W 53 FT OF LT 2 AND E 47 FT OF LTS 3 8 AND W 53 FT OF LT 9 1ST ADDN TO HOLMES ESTATE PB 2 P 20 OR 6849 P 219 CA 220

**SECTION 50, TOWNSHIP 2 S, RANGE 30 W** 

TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 081531000 (14-569)

The assessment of the said property under the said certificate issued was in the name of

#### **WILLIAM J MABRY**

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be sold to the highest bidder at public auction at 9:00 A.M. on the first Monday in the month of August, which is the 4th day of August 2014.

Dated this 3rd day of July 2014.

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a person with a disability who needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact Emily Hogg not later than seven days prior to the proceeding at Escambia County Government Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-595-3793.

### **Personal Services:**

WILLIAM J MABRY 1349 W ROBERTS RD CANTONMENT, FL 32533

COUNTY ROOM

PAM CHILDERS CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By:

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON PROPERTY WHICH YOU OWN OR IN WHICH YOU HAVE A LEGAL INTEREST. THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON August 4, 2014, UNLESS THE TAXES ARE PAID. SHOULD YOU NEED FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IMMEDIATELY AT THE COUNTY COURTHOUSE IN PENSACOLA, FLORIDA, OR CALL 850-595-3793.

## NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That RMC GULF LIFT LLC holder of Tax Certificate No. 05034, issued the 1st day of June, A.D., 2011 has filed same in my office and has made application for a tax deed to be issued thereon. Said certificate embraces the following described property in the County of Escambia, State of Florida, to wit:

W 53 FT OF LT 2 AND E 47 FT OF LTS 3 8 AND W 53 FT OF LT 9 1ST ADDN TO HOLMES ESTATE PB 2 P 20 OR 6849 P 219 CA 220

**SECTION 50, TOWNSHIP 2 S, RANGE 30 W** 

TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 081531000 (14-569)

The assessment of the said property under the said certificate issued was in the name of

#### **WILLIAM J MABRY**

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be sold to the highest bidder at public auction at 9:00 A.M. on the first Monday in the month of August, which is the 4th day of August 2014.

Dated this 3rd day of July 2014.

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a person with a disability who needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact Emily Hogg not later than seven days prior to the proceeding at Escambia County Government Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-595-3793.

### **Personal Services:**

**WILLIAM J MABRY** 1349 W ROBERTS RD CANTONMENT, FL 32533

COMPTA OF

PAM CHILDERS CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By:

## ESCAMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

14-569

## NON ENFORCEABLE RETURN OF SERVICE

**Document Number: ECSO14CIV029479NON** 

Agency Number: 14-009661

Court: TAX DEED
County: ESCAMBIA

Case Number: CERT NO 05034, 2011

Attorney/Agent:
PAM CHILDERS
CLERK OF COURT
TAX DEED

Plaintiff:

RE: WILLIAM J MABRY

**Defendant:** 

Type of Process: NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

Non-Executed

Received this Writ on 7/3/2014 at 10:07 AM and after a diligent search in ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA for WILLIAM J MABRY, Writ was returned to court UNEXECUTED on 7/10/2014 for the following reason:

MADE SEVERAL ATTEMPTS AT 1349 W ROBERTS RD; RESIDENCE MAY POSSIBLY BE VACANT. NO OTHER INFORMATION GAINED THROUGH DUE DILIGENCE.

DAVID MORGAN, SHERIFF ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By:

D. BANKS, CPS

Service Fee:

\$40.00

Receipt No:

**BILL** 

MAKIN DETERMINED

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT & CO OFFICIAL RECORDS DIVISION CLERK UP CONTY. FL. Pensacola, FL 32591-0333 PAM CHILDERS 221 Palafox Place A 11: 00 P.O. Box 333 ROOM CORDED

WILLIAM J MABRY [14-569] C/O TENANTS

2014 JUL 28

901 GULF BEACH I PENSACOLA FL 32

おことには

[1] [1]

DE 1009

0007/25/14

RETURN TO SENDER
UNCLAIMED
UNABLE TO FORWARD

37591033333 \*\* 2087-087729-03-39

GERTEST CATE

CH ()

neopost

07/03/2014 US POSTAGE

\$06.48°

FIRST-CLASS WAIL

ZIP 32502 041L11221084

COM	PLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
NDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	gnature 101 c C 1 NII C Agent
Complete Items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete Item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.	☐ Addressee
Print your name and address of the total	pelyed by (Flinted Name) / C. Date of Delivery
so that we can to the back of the mailpiece,	Mr. M. Julions
or on the front if space permits.	delivery address different from Item 1?
Article Addressed to:	TES, BILLO CONVOY, ELECTRICAL CONVOY
IRS COLLECTION ADVISORY GROUP	
114-5691	/
400 W BAY STREET	Service Type
STE 35045  JACKSONVILLE F1. 32202	- UCI - LACISO   Driority Mail Explose
	☐ Receipt for Merchandise ☐ Insured Mail ☐ Collect on Delivery
	Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
Article Number	0000 0244 1444
(Transfer from service label)	Pageint
	(ecopt
PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return R	
PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return R	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
SENDER COMPLETE THIS SECTION  SENDER TOWN 1.2 and 3. Also complete	OMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY  Signature   Agent
SENDER COMPLETE THIS SECTION  Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete items 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.	OMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY  A Signature
SENDER COMPLETE THIS SECTION  Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.  Print your name and address on the reverse  Print your name and address on the reverse	OMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY  A Signature
SENDER COMPLETE THIS SECTION  Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete items 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.  Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.  Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,	Agent  B. Received by (Printed Name)  Addressed different from from 1?   Yes
SENDER COMPLETE THIS SECTION  Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete items 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.  Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.  Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,	Agent Addresse (Printed Name)  Received by (Printed Name)  Agent Distriction on Delivery  Addresse Delivery  Addresse Delivery  Addresse Delivery  Addresse Delivery  Addresse Delivery  Address different from Item 17
SENDER COMPLETE THIS SECTION  Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.  Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.  Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,	Agent  B. Received by (Printed Name)  C. Date of Deliver
SENDER COMPLETE THIS SECTION  Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mallplece, or on the front if space permits.	Agent Addresse  3. Received by (Printed Name)  Children Addresse  Children Address different from Item 17   Yes  If YES, outer delivery differences below:   No
SENDER COMPLETE THIS SECTION  Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete items 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.  Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.  Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.	Agent  B. Received by (Printed Name)  D. Marrellucery address different from Item 1?   Yes
SENDER COMPLETE THIS SECTION  Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete items 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.  Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.  Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.  1. Article Addressed to:  WILLIAM J MABRY [14-569]	Agent Addresse  3. Rebelved by (Printed Name)  Chief address different from Item 17 Yes If YES, actor deliver address below:  NO  3. Service Typ
SENDER COMPLETE THIS SECTION  Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete items 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.  Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.  Attach this card to the back of the malipiece, or on the front if space permits.  1. Article Addressed to:  WILLIAM J MABRY [14-569] 1349 W ROBERTS RD CANTONMENT. FL 32533	Agent Addresse  3. Received by (Printed Name)  Chief politicity address different from Item 1? Yes If YES, actor delines address below: No  3. Service Typ  Certified Mail® Priority Mail Express*
SENDER COMPLETE THIS SECTION  Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete items 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.  Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.  Attach this card to the back of the malipiece, or on the front if space permits.  1. Article Addressed to:  WILLIAM J MABRY [14-569] 1349 W ROBERTS RD CANTONMENT. FL 32533	Agent  Agent  Addresse  Received by (Printed Name)  Continued Name)  Addresse  Address
SENDER COMPLETE THIS SECTION  Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete items 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the malipiece, or on the front if space permits.  1. Article Addressed to:  WILLIAM J MABRY [14-569] 1349 W ROBERTS RD CANTONMENT: FL 32533	Agent Addresse  Received by (Printed Name)  DATE of Delivery address different from Item 1? Yes  If YES, actor delivery address below: No  No  Certified Mail® Priority Mail Express®  Return Receipt for Merchand
SENDER COMPLETE THIS SECTION  Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete items 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.  Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.  Attach this card to the back of the malipiece, or on the front if space permits.  1. Article Addressed to:  WILLIAM J MABRY [14-569] 1349 W ROBERTS RD CANTONMENT. FL 32533	Agent  Agent  Addresse  Received by (Printed Name)  Continued Name)  Addresse  Address





11/05034